Prepared by Kevin McEwan 3/30/2021

LGE Rate Adjustment Worksheet
Contract PAL-C-21005
LG&E Contract #L.21005

Adjustment Date

These Rates Apply On All Tons Shipped Less Than or
Equal to 2,000,000 Annual Tons

Origin McHenry Warrior
Contract Base Rate $5.75 $5.75
AILF Adjustment $0.18 $0.18
Adjusted Price  $5.93 $5.93
Fuel Surcharge -$0.06 -$0.08
New Total (Adjusted Price + S/C)  $5.87 $5.85

AILF Adjustment Calculations

First Quarter 2020 AILF Index
Current AILF Index
Resulting Adjustment Percent

104.6
107.9
3.15%

uel Surcharge Calculation (Formula: ((APPG - BPPG) * FU)/1

Contract Base Price Per Gallon
Actual Price Per Gallon

Fuel Usage (gallons)

Tonnage

Resulting Surcharge per Ton

$2.06
$1.73
1964

10,200
-$0.06

$2.06
$1.73
2603
10,200
-$0.08

4/1/2021

Exhibit 11T

These Rates Apply On All Tons Shipped in Excess of
2,000,000 Annual Tons
Origin McHenry Warrior

Contract Base Rate
AILF Adjustment
Adjusted Price
Fuel Surcharge

New Total (Adjusted Price + S/C)

$4.75
$0.15
$4.90
-$0.06

$4.84

$4.75
$0.15
$4.90
-$0.08

$4.82



