Prepared by Kevin McEwan 3/30/2021

LGE Rate Adjustment Worksheet Contract PAL-C-21005 LG&E Contract #L21005

Adjustment Date 4/1/2021

These Rates Apply On All Tons Shipped Less Than or Equal to 2,000,000 Annual Tons			These Rates Apply On All Tons Shipped in Excess of 2,000,000 Annual Tons		
Origin	McHenry	Warrior	Origin	McHenry	Warrior
Contract Base Rate	\$5.75	\$5.75	Contract Base Rate	\$4.75	\$4.75
AILF Adjustment	\$0.18	\$0.18	AILF Adjustment	\$0.15	\$0.15
Adjusted Price	\$5.93	\$5.93	Adjusted Price	\$4.90	\$4.90
Fuel Surcharge	-\$0.06	-\$0.08	Fuel Surcharge	-\$0.06	-\$0.08
New Total (Adjusted Price + S/C)	\$5.87	\$5.85	New Total (Adjusted Price + S/C)	\$4.84	\$4.82

AILF Adjustment Calculations

First Quarter 2020 AILF Index	104.6
Current AILF Index	107.9
Resulting Adjustment Percent	3.15%

uel Surcharge Calculation (Formula: ((APPG - BPPG) * FU)/1

Contract Base Price Per Gallon	\$2.06	\$2.06
Actual Price Per Gallon	\$1.73	\$1.73
Fuel Usage (gallons)	1964	2603
Tonnage	10,200	10,200
Resulting Surcharge per Ton	-\$0.06	-\$0.08